AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

MOTOR OMNIBUS FARES REGULATIONS

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

No. 1 of 1982

The Motor Omnibus Fares Regulations (Amendment) amends the Motor Omnibus Fares Regulations to provide for increased bus fares as tabled hereunder:

Regulation	Previous Fare	Revised Fare
6A(1) daily ticket, adult	\$2.00	\$2.30
6A(3)(a) daily ticket, student and child	\$1.00	\$1.15
6A(3)(b) daily ticket, pensioner and unemployed	\$1.00	\$1.15
6AA weekly ticket, student, child, pensioner and unemployed	\$2.40	\$2.80
6B(1) monthly ticket, adult	\$22.00	\$27.00
6B(3) monthly ticket, student, child, pensioner and unemployed	\$8.00	\$9.90
6C quarterly ticket, student, child, pensioner and unemployed	\$18.00	\$22.00
6D(1)(a) book of 10 tickets, adult	\$4.00	\$4.60
6D(1)(b) book of 20 tickets, adult	\$8.00	\$9.20
6D(1)(c) book of 50 tickets, adult	\$20.00	\$23.00
6D(3)(a)(i) book of 10 tickets, student and child	\$1.80	\$2.10
6D(3)(a)(ii) book of 20 tickets, student and child	\$3.60	\$4.20
6D(3)(a)(iii) book of 50 tickets, student and child	\$9.00	\$10.50
6D(3)(b)(i) book of 10 tickets, pensioner and unemployed	\$1.50	\$1.80
6D(3)(b)(ii) book of 20 tickets, pensioner and unemployed	\$3.00	\$3.60
6D(3)(b)(iii) book of 50 tickets, pensioner and unemployed	\$7.50	\$9.00